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Chap 350 	
An Act to appropriafw to Weed k Eberhard • certain sum of money. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in 
Senate and Assembl,y, do enact (lc follcrw8: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Weed & Eber-
hard the sum of fifty-four dollars, ($54,1 out of any money 
in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, in full for bind-
ing census reports, and for assembly journal, furnished 
April 3d, 1852. 

J. kat. SHAk 1ER, 
Speaker of the Aesembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR. 
President pro tem, of the Senate. 

Approved, April 10, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

Chap 351 An Act to appropriate to Dean ft Ruggles the sum therein named. 

The people of the State of Wiseonein represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Dean dr 
Ruggles, out of any money in the treasury not otherwise 
appropriated, the sum of seven dollars and seventy-six 
cents, in full for account to March 25th, 1852. 

J. McM. SHAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR. 
President pro tem. of the Senate. 

Approved, April 16, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

Chap 352 	An Act to appropriate to Bench Brown a certain sum of mone y . 

The people of the State of Wiseonein represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Beriah 
Brown, out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise 
appropriated, the sum of two thousand seven hundred and 
sixty-nine dollars and eighty-seven cents, in full for inci-
dental printing done for both branches of the legislature, 
up to the twentieth day.  of February, 1852. 

J. MeM. SHAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tem, of the Senate. 

Approved; April 16, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 


